
ORDINANCE 82-51 

TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE ROSEHILL CEMETERY FUND OF THE 
CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA 

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOM­
INGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT: 

SECTION I. The City Controller may transfer appropriations within 
the following budget as set out below: 

Rosehill Cemetery 

From: 

To: 

#122 P.E.R.F. 
#123 Health Insurance 
#341 Casualty Insurance 

# 21 Office Supplies 
#242 Other Supplies 
#399 Contractural Services 
#442 Equipment 

$350.00 
660.00 
472.00 

$1482.00 

$110.00 
150.00 
722.00 
500.00 

$1482.00 

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect 
from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval 
by the ~1ayor. 

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the 
Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this \~~~ 

ATTEST: 

P~:c~ U.h\t\~ 
Patricia Williams, C~k 

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor on this \'\~day of August, 1982. 

Patricia Williams, City 

SIGNED and APPROVED by me on this~ day of August, 1982. 

~UM-1> -~ Jlt:@Jr. 
Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor . 
City of Bloomington l. 

SYNOPSIS 

This ordinance transfers funds within the Rosehill Cemetery budget for 
the purchase of cemetery record books, hand tools, a cemetery entrance 
sign, and for replacement of equipment such as lawn mowers 


