## TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE ROSEHILL CEMETERY FUND OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOM-INGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. The City Controller may transfer appropriations within the following budget as set out below:

Rosehill Cemetery

From:	#122 P.E.R.F. #123 Health Insurance	\$350.00 660.00
	#341 Casualty Insurance	472.00 \$1482.00

To:

#242	Office Supplies Other Supplies Contractural Services	\$110.00 150.00 722.00
	Equipment	500.00 \$1482.00

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this day of August, 1982.

Patrick J. Murphy, Pres

Bloomington Common Councif

ATTEST:

Patricia Williams, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor on this \Adday of August, 1982.

Patricia Williams, City ( Cherk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me on this 23 day of August, 1982.

Frančis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

## SYNOPSIS

This ordinance transfers funds within the Rosehill Cemetery budget for the purchase of cemetery record books, hand tools, a cemetery entrance sign, and for replacement of equipment such as lawn mowers